Notice of Completion & Environmental Document Transmittal

Mail to: State Clearinghouse, P. O. Box 3044, Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 (916) 445-0613 For Hand Delivery/Street Address: 1400 Tenth Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

294911908

Project Title: Monserate Winer	у					·		
Lead Agency: County of San Diego		Contact Person: Sean Oberbauer						
Mailing Address: 5510 Overland Avenue, Suite 310			Phone: 858-49			5-5747		
City: San Diego			Zip: CA County: 921.		92123			
		5000 DANK SAME BOTH	1 2000 Maria Maria	-	4000 Days 5000 1000	1 0000 NORO 1000		
Project Location: County: Sar		City/Ne	earest Com	munity <u>:</u> F	allbrook			
Cross Streets: Gird Road and Lak	etree Drive					Z	Zip Code: <u>CA 92028</u>	
Lat. / Long.: 33° 20′ 31″ N/ 117°	<u>11' 26"</u> W			Total Acre	es: 116			
Assessor's Parcel No.: 124-182-0	1-00, 02;124-330-04, 14, 15, 20	: 107-420-1	4, 16, 17, 5	51	2000	and Office	of Diamina & Danson	
Section:			Twp.:		Boye	Governor's Office of Planning & Research		
Within 2 Miles: State Hwy #: n/a						NOV 25 2019		
Airports: n/a			n/a			100 25 Zuly		
Schools: n/a				STATE CLEARINGHOUSE				
		1000 TATH MAN 2000		1000 Date 1000	Dies steel made stand		VIVIINGUOUSE	
Document Type:								
CEQA: NOP	☐ Draft EIR		NEPA:			Other:	Joint Document	
Early Cons	Supplement/Subsequ	uent EIR		☐ EA			Final Document	
☐ Neg Dec	(Prior SCH No.)				ift EIS NSI	L	Other	
Mit Neg Dec	Other			□ FO	1// 51			
Local Action Type:						-		
General Plan Update	Specific Plan		Rezor	ne		Г	Annexation	
General Plan Amendme			Prezoi			Ī	Redevelopment	
General Plan Element	☐ Planned Unit Develo	pment	⊠ Use P				Coastal Permit	
☐ Community Plan	Site Plan		☐ Land	Division ((Subdivisio	n, etc.)	Grading Permit	
				-		-		
Development Type:								
Residential: Units							MGD	
Office: Sq.ft.	Acres Employees _			tation:	Гуре			
Industrial: Sq.ft.	Acres Employees _ Acres Employees _		Mining: Power:		Viinerai		MW	
□ □ 1	Acres Employees _			reatment:	Type Type		MGD	
□ p			Waste Treatment:Type					
			Other: W		- 1			
Project Issues Discussed in	Document:							
	Fiscal	⊠ Rec	reation/Pa	ırks		⊠ Vege	etation	
Agricultural Land		☐ Schools/Universities ☐ Water Quality						
Air Quality	Forest Land/Fire Hazard	Septic Systems Water Supply/Groundwater						
Archeological/Historical	Geologic/Seismic	 ⊠ Sewer Capacity ≅ Wetland/Riparian ≅ Wildlife 						
Biological Resources			l Erosion/0 id Waste	Compacti	on/Grading		onte wth Inducing	
☐ Coastal Zone ☐ Drainage/Absorption	Noise ☐ Population/Housing Balar			OHS				
Economic/Jobs	Public Services/Facilities	nce						
Greenhouse Gas Emissions	☐ Tribal Cultural Resources							
Other								
Present Land Use/Zoning/Ge	eneral Plan Designation:							

Present Land Use/Zoning/General Plan Designation:

Zoning: Limited Agriculture (A70) Land Use Designation: Semi-Rural (SR-2)/Open Space Recreation (OS-R)

Project Description: (please use a separate page if necessary)

The applicant is proposing a Major Use Permit Modification for a multi-venue winery with a commercial kitchen and event center. The proposed structures within the Major Use Permit boundary total approximately 56,040 square feet and consist of a main facility and three venues. Grading for the Major Use Permit Modification consists of approximately 50,000 cubic yards of cut and fill. The project also consists of an as-built grading permit for the planting of vineyards consisting of 2,490 cubic yards of cut and fill. The project site is subject to the General Plan Regional Category Semi-Rural, Land Use Designations Semi-Rural (SR-2) and Open Space Recreation (OS-R). Zoning for the site is Limited Agriculture (A70) Land Use Regulation which permits wineries with commercial kitchens and event centers through the processing of a Major Use Permit. The project is located along Gird Road on the previously existing Fallbrook Golf Course near the intersection of Laketree Drive and Gird Road within the Fallbrook Community Planning Area within the unincorporated area of San Diego County.

Revi	iewing Agencies Checklist						
	Agencies may recommend State Clearinghouse dis a have already sent your document to the agency plo		X".				
	Air Resources Board	Office of Emergency Services					
	Boating & Waterways, Department of	Office of Historic Preservation					
	California Highway Patrol	Office of Public School Construc	etion				
		Parks & Recreation					
	Caltrans District # 11	Pesticide Regulation, Departmen	t of				
	Caltrans Division of Aeronautics	Public Utilities Commission					
	Caltrans Planning (Headquarters)	X Regional WQCB # 9					
		Resources Agency					
		S.F. Bay Conservation & Develo	pment Commission				
		San Gabriel & Lower L.A. River	5.				
		San Joaquin River Conservancy	•				
		Santa Monica Mountains Conser	vancy				
	Corrections, Department of	State Lands Commission	•				
	Delta Protection Commission	SWRCB: Clean Water Grants					
		SWRCB: Water Quality					
	Energy Commission	SWRCB: Water Rights					
X	Fish & Wildlife Region # 5	Tahoe Regional Planning Agency	У				
	Food & Agriculture, Department of	Toxic Substances Control, Depar	tment of				
	General Services, Department of	Water Resources, Department of					
	Health Services, Department of						
	Housing & Community Development	Other					
	Integrated Waste Management Board	Other					
X	Native American Heritage Commission						
Local	Public Review Period (to be filled in by lead age	ency)					
Starti	ng Date November 21, 2019	Ending Date December 23, 2019	Ending Date December 23, 2019				
Lead	Agency (Complete if applicable):						
Consulting Firm:		Applicant:					
		Address:					
City/State/Zip:		City/State/Zip:					
	act:						
rnone	2:						
Signa	ature of Lead Agency Representative:	SM2	Date: 11/21/19				

Authority cited: Section 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference: Section 21161, Public Resources Code.